## ASSAM SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22

ASC/MKT/794/SRS/2023-24/ 5794 No.

Date: 24./04/2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is to hereby notify that the Assam Seeds Corporation Limited., Khanapara, Guwahati-22 intends to sale Foundation Seed of different Paddy varieties for the upcoming Sali Season, FY-2024-25 for its effective multiplication and incorporation into the seed chain. Therefore, in this regard any interested individual growers/FPCs/seed companies etc. may directly lift the seed as per their requirement from Dalgaon Seed Farm, District: Darrang, after deposit of the payment, at the rate of Rs 4500/Q, in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Managing Director, Assam Seeds Corporation Limited payable at Guwahati.

## The following persons may be contacted in this regard:

1. Lifting of seed:

Dr. Monish Roy

I/C Dalgaon Seed Farm, Darrang

Mobile No: 8777533964

2. Payment related matter at ASCL H.O.:

Smt Priyanka Das Seed Coordinator, APART

Assam Seeds Corporation Limited

Mobile No: 9365192264

Managing Director

Assam Seeds Corporation Limited

Khanapara, Guwahati-22 Date 2.4./04/2024

No. ASC/MKT/794/SRS/2023-24/

## Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman, ASC Ltd., for favour of kind information
- 2. The Vice Chairman, ASC Ltd., for favour of kind information
- 3. GM (M&T), GM (F&P), GM (Fin), ASC Ltd. for information
- 4. Administrative Officer, ASC Ltd., for information
- 5. Asst. Accounts Officer, ASC Ltd., for information
- 6. Official website of ASC Ltd.,: ascltdassam.assam.gov.in
- 7. ASCL Notice Board

**Managing Director**